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ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
BANK LOAN TO COAL BLOCKS
Manian Shri O. S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether financial assistance has been provided by various Public Sector Banks (PSBs) to coal block allocated companies during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise, bank-wise, company-wise?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b): The details of outstanding credit to coal industry by Public Sector Banks as on March 2010, 2011 and 2012 as reported by Reserve Bank of India are as under: -

          (Rs. In crore)
Bank Name  Total outstanding credit  Total outstanding   Total outstanding
   to Coat Industry credit to Coal credit to Coal
       Industry  Industry
   31.03.2010   31.03.2011  31.03.2012

Allahabad Bank  614    649   52
Bank of B a rod a 51    89   136
Bank of India  157    112   28
Bank of Maharashtra 2    0   178
Central Bank of India 6    13   30
Corporation Bank 45    45   54
Dena Bank  0    0   1
IDBI Bank Limited 106    123   151
Indian Bank  3    2   4
Indian Overseas Bank 107    0   0
Oriental Bank of 10 48 24
Commerce
Punjab & Sind Bank 89    47   37
Punjab National Bank 75    153   35
Syndicate Bank  16    14   153
UCO Bank  68    118   150
Union Bank of India 95    50   193
United Bank of India 8    11   0
Vijaya Bank 1 19 1
State Bank of BIkaner  120    281   194
& Jaipur
State Bank of Hyderabad 81    183   80
State Bank of India 926    959   793
State Bank of Mysore 63    103   97
State Bank of Patiala 304    14   67
State Bank of   60    48   150
Travancore
Total PSBs  3003    3081   2608

Source: Latest updated OSMOS
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